# Oity of Boston

### CITY COUNCIL



#### Official Resolution

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council extended its Congratulations to:

#### **Shirley Dorsey**

In Recognition of:

Your unsung work to strengthen your community is association with Union Capital Boston ; and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its hest wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.



By:

| President of the City Council
| Clerk of the City of Boston

Offered by:

Date: /ccember 7th, 2021

## RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING 5 INDIVIDUALS FOR THEIR COMMUNITY SERVICE THROUGH UNION CAPITAL BOSTON

- Shirley Bruce
- Judy Davis
- Mayra Diaz
- Shirley Dorsey
- Teri Trotman